PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT STERN	1997-01-07
GREGORY I. FROST	1997-01-07
ANTHONY CSOKA	1997-01-07
TIM M. WONG	1997-01-07

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
The Regents of the University of California	1111 Franklin St. Twelfth Floor		Oakland	ICALIFORNIA	94607- 5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10622283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 6503273231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024353

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Paula A. Borden
DATE SIGNED:	2006-04-12

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign1.tif source=Assign2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017465 FRAME: 0677

800025415

U.C. Case No. <u>97-055-1</u>	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),	
1. Robert Stern	
2. <u>Gregory I. Frost</u>	
3. Anthony Csöka	
4. <u>Tim M. Wong</u>	
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 300 Lakeside Drive, 22nd Fl. CA 94612-3550, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries any and all improvements in the invention entitled:	, Oakland, right, title
HUMAN PLASMA HYALURONIDASE	
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on, entitled and listing the above named persons as inventors	as above
(b) X U.S. patent application serial no. <u>08/733,360</u> , filed on <u>October 17, 1996</u> .	
(c) U.S. Patent No.:, issued	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or in any continua division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	tion, or extension Industrial
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with al facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or prelating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative a papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be ne desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of application when officially known.	may be known roceeding ny and all cessary or by the
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pa United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the Universit California.	
executed this Signature of Inventor(s)	
1 day of Sanvary, 1997 Robert Stern	
T day of Sanuare, 1997 Gregory I. Flost	NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS
7 day of Jan , 1997 Anthony Csöka	
7 day of Jan , 1997 This Wing Wong	

Revised: May 21,4593 (351asnuc.mrg) REEL: 017465 FRAME: 0678

State of <u>California</u>	
County of <u>San Francisco</u>	
On January 7, 1997 before m	ne, Betty F. Jerez, Notary Public,
On <u>January 7, 1997</u> before m	NAME. TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared Robert Stern, Gre	egory I. Frost, Anthony Csoka & Tim M. Wong
	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
■ personally known to me - OR - □ p BETTY F. JEREZ COMM - 1039143	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public — California SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEP 22, 1998	BULLY SIGNATURE DE NOTARY
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY	Belly Day
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEP 22, 1998	Belly Day
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEP 22, 1998 Though the data below is not required by law, it may	BULLY SIGNATURE DENOTARY
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEP 22, 1998 Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEP 22, 1998 Though the data below is not required by law, it may	DELLY SIGNATURE DE NOTARY OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEP 22, 1998 Though the data below is not required by law, it may if fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 1 NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 1 NUMBER OF PAGES January 7, 1997
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 1 NUMBER OF PAGES January 7, 1997
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 1 NUMBER OF PAGES January 7, 1997 DATE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	DPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 1 NUMBER OF PAGES January 7, 1997

@1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

REEL: 017465 FRAME: 0679